I-58 I-59
InternetContact Details
Before using the product, please check the
guide pages at the front of this catalog.
For latest information, PDF catalogs and operation manuals
03 Series Stacking Type Port P Relief Valves
JIS graphic symbols for hydraulic system

1: Up to   7 MPa {  7 to   70 kgf/cm2}
3: 3.5 to 25 MPa {35 to 250 kgf/cm2}
Vent type code
No designation: Low-vent type
V: High-vent type
Design No.
(The design No. is subject to change)
Option code
No designation: Pressure adjusting screw type
T: Pressure adjusting handle type
Specifications
Model code
Maximum operating
pressure
MPa {kgf/cm2}
Maximum
flow rate
L/min
Pressure adjustment range *1
MPa {kgf/cm2}
Mass
kg
Pressure change
MPa {kgf/cm2} per screw revolution
MR-03P-1-40
25 {250} 80
Up to   7 {  7 to   70}
3.4
2.5 {25}/revolution
MR-03P-3-40 3.5 to 25 {35 to 250} 7.9 {79}/revolution
Note: *1 The minimum adjustment pressure varies depending on the flow rate. See the minimum adjustment pressure characteristics for details.
Handling
 Maintain the back pressure of the tank port at no greater than 0.5 MPa {5 kgf/cm2}.
 When using the valve in combination with a direct operated relief valve for remote control, connect the remote control valve
to the vent port.  Since excessive internal volume of the pilot piping may lead to vibration, use steel pipes with an inner
diameter of 4 mm maximum and with thick walls for this piping.
 When using the valve as a safety valve, set the pressure 1 to 1.5 MPa {10 to 15 kgf/cm2} higher than the pressure set for the
hydraulic circuit.
 The time required to switch from the unload to on-load state can be reduced by using the high-vent type.
Performance curves (viscosity: 32 mm2/s {cSt})
Pressure drop characteristics Pressure - Flow rate characteristics
MR-03P-3-40
Vent unloading pressure characteristics
Minimum adjustment pressure characteristics
MR-03P-1-40
 - MR - 03 P -   - 40 -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
BP TA ATB
0.3
0.2
0.1
0
0 20 40 60 80
Flow rate (L/min)
Port A/B/T
Port P
P
re
ss
ur
e
dr
op
 (M
P
a)
 {×
10
 k
gf
/c
m
2 }